

Annexure – 2 See Section – 9.4

INVITING QUOTATION/ TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF GOODS, MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT Office of the Maraikura Gram Panchayat

MemoNo:08/MGP/NIQ/2021

Dated: 14.01.2020

NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION / TENDER

Sealed Quotations / Tenders are hereby invited from reliable and bonafide suppliers for supplying the materials as specified below for the Scheme namely <u>Purches of Polo Blanket</u> Under <u>Own Fund Fund</u>.

- The Quotation/ Tender will be received in the office of the Gram Panchayat from 21.01.2020 to 27.01.2020 upto 2.00 PM during office hours and will be opened on 28.01.2020 at 3.00 AM/PM in the GP Office.
- 2. The Quotation / Tender should be submitted in sealed cover.
- 3. The suppliers should quote the rates in figures as well as in words.
- 4. The suppliers should submit Income Tax, Sales Tax and Profession Tax and Panchayat Tax Or Municipal Tax (as may be applicable) clearance certificate.
- 5. Incomplete Quotation/ Tender will be summarily rejected.
- 6. Acceptance of lowest quotation/tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Quotations/Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the Supply Order among as many Suppliers as may be considered.

SI. No	Name of Materials	Unit	Estimated cost of materials as per Plan	Site of Delivery	Maximum time allowed for delivery
1	Supply of Polo Blanket of size 4.5' X 7.5' weight 500 gm to 700 gm Each No	500 No		Maraikura Gram Panchayat Office	30 days

Maraikula Gram Panchayat

Memo No: 08/1(5)/MGP/NIQ/2021

Dated: 14.01.2020

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:-

- 1. The District Panchayats and Rural Development Officer, Uttar Dinajpur
- 2. The Executive Officer/ Block Development Officer, Raiganj Block, Uttar Dinajpur
- 3. The District Co-Ordinator, IGGP Cell, Uttar Dinajpur
- 4. Office Notice Board

Produan Maraikura Gram Panchayat

Prodnan No. 10 Mara kura C # Imbinagar Paigani II/D